Rev. C, March, 2016
RECTANGULAR CONNECTORS PER ARINC 404
RM-RME SERIES
Connectors with wide range of shell configurations/modifications, contact arrangements and
contacts to meet ARINC 404 Specification and MIL-C-81659. The descriptive part numbering
scheme described on page 3 can be used for ordering.
Contents
1 Technical features 2

2 OVERVIEW OF RM-RME SERIES
2.1 DESCRIPTIVE PART NUMBER
The descriptive part numbering system is shown below:
RME 2 P 67 S 67 S 00 01 A-201
Delivery code (see page 3)
Polarization (keying) code (see page 4 & table 1)
Shell modification code (see page 6)
Sex of contacts bottom insert (S = socket, P=pin)
Insert configuration - Number of contacts of bottom insert
Sex of contacts top insert (S = socket, P =pin)
Insert configuration - Number of contacts of top insert
P = Male shell (Plug), R=Female shell (Receptacle)
Number of shell cavities
RME = sealed series, RM = standard series
Note: The white spaces between the digits are added here for clarity, but are not to be used in actual
descriptive part numbers.
When less components are described, the corresponding digits and spaces are left out of the descrip-
tive part number, as shown in the following examples (descriptive part numbers shall be written as
shown on the right side):
RME 1R 106P 0201 A-200 RME1R106P0201A-200
RME 2P 32C2S 57S 4602 A-200 RME2P32C2S57S4602A-200
RM 3P 33C4S 33C4S 33C4S 0005 A-200 RM3P33C4S33C4S33C4S0005A-200
2.2 DELIVERY CODE
This three digit suffix at the end of the descriptive part number defines the delivery option.The coaxial
contacts must always be ordered separately. The most current codes are shown below:
A-200 Connector and contacts delivered in a plastic tube.
A-201 Connector only, crimp contacts not supplied.
A-202 Connector and polarizing keys supplied but not mounted, contacts not supplied.
A-204 Connector and contacts supplied with 3% contacts extra per insert and contact type.
A-206 Connector, contacts, and polarizing keys supplied but not mounted.
3
2.3 POLARIZATION (KEYING) CODE
The polarization is obtained by a combination of three hexagonal keys featuring a notch cooperating
with semi-cylindrical socket counterparts. Each key and each socket counterpart can be mounted in
6 angular positions. The total number of combinations is 99, and the corresponding code is found in
table 1, page 5.
Extended post of plug key
mating to
1 2 3 4 5 6
Key hole in receptacle
4 3 2 1 6 5
On the drawing, the dark area is the male section, while the white area is the female section. The keys
are identified from left to right, (Left, Center, Right) the connector being seen with the "TOP" identifier
placed on the top.
4
Table 1: Polarization (keying) code.
Male side Female side Male side Female side
Code L C R Code L C R Code L C R Code L C R
00 – – – 00 – – – 50 2 2 5 50 6 3 3
01 1 1 1 01 4 4 4 51 3 2 5 51 6 3 2
02 2 1 1 02 4 4 3 52 4 2 5 52 6 3 1
03 3 1 1 03 4 4 2 53 5 2 5 53 6 3 6
04 4 1 1 04 4 4 1 54 6 2 5 54 6 3 5
05 5 1 1 05 4 4 6 55 1 2 4 55 1 3 4
06 6 1 6 06 4 4 5 56 2 2 4 56 1 3 3
07 1 1 6 07 5 4 4 57 3 2 4 57 1 3 2
08 2 1 6 08 5 4 3 58 4 2 4 58 1 3 1
09 3 1 6 09 5 4 2 59 5 2 4 59 1 3 6
10 4 1 6 10 5 4 1 60 6 2 4 60 1 3 5
11 5 1 6 11 5 4 6 61 1 2 3 61 2 3 4
12 6 1 6 12 5 4 5 62 2 2 3 62 2 3 3
13 1 1 5 13 6 4 4 63 3 2 3 63 2 3 2
14 2 1 5 14 6 4 3 64 4 2 3 64 2 3 1
15 3 1 5 15 6 4 2 65 5 2 3 65 2 3 6
16 4 1 5 16 6 4 1 66 6 2 3 66 2 3 5
17 5 1 5 17 6 4 6 67 1 2 2 67 3 3 4